ADVANCED MATERIALS HANDLING    |    CATALOG
Substrate and Small
Package Handling
Ideal for bare die, chip scale, wafer scale,
and other device package handling
SUBSTRATE AND SMALL PACKAGE HANDLING
1Entegris, Inc.
TABLE OF CONTENTS

0.254 mm
(0.010")
Part number system
Visit our online Tray Wizard for existing design
options. For new, custom designs visit our online
 i-Tray Designer.
Device Tray: part number
          - XXXXXXX -
Series
  H20 = 50.8 mm × 50.8 mm (2" × 2")
H20E =  50.8 mm × 50.8 mm (2" × 2")
rough surface finish (EDM) on
pocket bottom
  H44 = 101.6 mm × 101.6 mm (4" × 4")
H44E =  101.6 mm × 101.6 mm (4" × 4")
rough surface finish (EDM) on
pocket bottom
Material
 14XX = ABS (various colors)
62C02 =  STAT-PRO 150 black
conductive polypropylene
 66C02 =  ChipSentry STAT-PRO 500
black conductive polycarbonate
 74DXX =  STAT-PRO 400 static
dissipative colorable ABSH9
Color*
 01 = Amber**
 02 = Black
 03 = Blue
 03L = Light blue
 04 = Red
 05 = Green
 06 = Brown
 07 = Yellow
 08 = Gray
 09 = Orange
 10 = Tan
 11 = Pink
 12 = White**
 15 = Natural**
 21 = Purple
 26 = Maroon
Design
XXXXXXX = Design description
*Refer to page 17 for complete color chart.
**STAT-PRO 400 material not available in amber, white, or natural color.
6
SUBSTRATE AND SMALL PACKAGE HANDLING
 Entegris, Inc.
Accessories
TRAY COVERS
—
Popular H20 series and H44 series tray covers in
various standard materials are shown here. The
following ordering policies apply:
• Minimum order quantity 400 piece for H20 series;
additional quantities in increments of 100 pieces.
• Minimum order quantity is 200 pieces for H44
series; additional quantities in increments of
50 pieces
• Contact Entegris customer service for current
lead times, +1 800 394 4083.
• Numerous material options are available.
Contact Entegris for details.
H20 SERIES TRAY COVERS
Standard Covers
NOTES: STAT-PRO 150 material covers are recommended
for use only with STAT-PRO 150 material trays.
STAT-PRO 150 material is not recommended for use with
devices less than 0.012" (0.30 mm) thick.
Rib Matrix Cover